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EWI 24th PUBLIC CALL FOR PROPOSALS: PROJECTS APPROVED

Organisation
KULTURNI CENTAR “KARNEOL”

UDRUZENJE , SARA-SREBRENICA“

UDRUGA ZA UNAPRJEDENJE MENTALNOG ZDRAVLIA “VRAPCICI“

CENTAR ZA PODRSKU LOKALNOJ ZAJEDNICI ,, MOME“
UDRUZENJE ZENA ,,LI-WOMAN*“ LIVNO

UDRUZENJE ZENA ,USTIKOLINA“

ORGANIZACIJA GLAS ZENE

UDRUZENJA OMLADINE SA INVALIDITETOM ,,INFOPART*
UDRUZENJE TIM VOLIM ZIVOT CAZIN

CRISIS CENTER “HOPE”

UDRUZENJE ,NOVI PUT“

UDRUGA PLANTAZA

UDRUZENJE GRADANA ,,SVET RECI“

UDRUZENJE ZENA PRIRODA

UDRUZENJE LAN

UDRUZENJE ZENA POVRATNICA ,,PODRINJKA*“ SREBRENICA
0Z ZENSKO LOBI-DEMIR KAPUA

UDRUZENJE ZENA PODRINJA VLASENICA

SOS TELEFON ZA ZENE | DJECU ZRTVE NASILJA BIJELO POLIE
KREATIVNO AFIRMATIVNA ORGANIZACIJA PARNAS

KLUB ZENA LIJECENIH NA DOJCI ,,OMI3“

Project title

Empowered for Change: Integrated Psychosocial, Legal and Educational Support for

Women

A Thread through Time — Women'’s Strength through Faith and Creativity

EmpowHERed

Voices from Stara Planina: Women'’s Stories across Generations

Women and Religion — Prejudices and Misconceptions II: Stories from the Shadows — How

do women live?

Women for Peace and Coexistence in Eastern Bosnia

Peace through the Women’s Movement of Una-Sana Canton

Seeking Allies among Civil Servants

The Strength of Women — A Voice of Support

Youth as Agents of Change: GBV Prevention Initiatives

A Circle of Support Against Violence

Standing Side by Side

| BELIEVE! | SPEAK! | BUILD! | CONNECT!

Economic Empowerment of Women in the Municipality of Bratunac

Girls’ Voices — The Strength of Community

Health Comes First

Developing Mechanisms to Prevent Peer Violence in Secondary Schools

Women Choose Safety

Education and Support for Women with Lived Experience of Violence

Frida and Pain: Feminist Empowerment Workshops

When the Soul and Body Suffer

15. 12. 2025.

Country

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Croatia

Serbia

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

North Macedonia

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Croatia

Serbia

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Sjeverna Makedonija

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Crna Gora

Serbia

Croatia

Grant (€)

5.000,00

8.120,00

9.960,00

10.000,00

10.000,00

10.000,00

9.998,50

9.474.00

5.000,00

10.000,00

10.000,00

10.000,00

10.000,00

9.998,00

10.000,00

10.000,00

9.998,00

9.998,00

9.993,00

10.000,00

10.000,00
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TEOLOGINJA STOJANA VALAN
INICUJATIVA ZA SUZBIJANJE KRIMINALA | RESOCIJALIZACIU (CSRI)
DECIJI CENTAR

EKO EHO-CENTAR ZA EDUKACIJU | PROMOCIJU ZDRAVOG ZIVOTA
UDRUZENJE ZENA ,,ZAD”

UDRUZENJE ZA EDUKACIJU | RAZVOJ “DIGNITET”

UDRUZENJE DOVERBA KUMANOVO

YOUTH FOR PEACE

ORGANIZACIJA ZA PROMOCIU POZITIVNIH VRIJEDNOSTI U DRUSTVU BAHAR

Women'’s Voices — Spirituality and Artistic Expression in Ecumenical Dialogue

From Prison to Peace

Pebbles in the Pocket

Invisible Scars

Women'’s Rights in Glamo¢?!

Legal, Psychological and Social Support Mechanisms for Women Survivors of Violence

Healthy Relationships — The Foundation of Mental Health

Gender Literacy

Recognise and Liberate: Women against Spiritual Abuse

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Serbia

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

North Macedonia

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Bosnia & Herzegovina

9.690,00

7.500,00

9.990,00

9.910,00

7.240,00

9.999,00

10.000,00

8.340,00

7.850,00



